PAgis (Pulaski Area Geographic Information System)

Data Usage Agreement



Background

PAgis (Pulaski Area GIS) is a consortium formed through an inter-local agreement with the following governmental agencies within Pulaski County Arkansas; Central Arkansas Water (CAW), City of Little Rock, Little Rock Wastewater Utility (LRWU), City of North Little Rock, North Little Rock Wastewater Utility (NLRWU), Pulaski County Public Works Department, the City of Jacksonville, and the City of Sherwood. PAgis's mission is to develop, maintain, and provide access to accurate, complete, and usable planimetric data, digital orthophotography, and addressing data for our member agencies and the community at large. Additional information about PAgis and the services that we provide can be found on or website at www.pagis.org

Use of Data

The purpose of this agreement is to address the use of GIS data provided by PAgis or one of its consortium agencies to individuals, private companies/corporations, not for profit agencies and government organizations. By signing this Agreement, the requestor agrees not to resell the data or derivative copies of the data for trade or commercial purposes. However, use of the data in the course of practicing one's profession to create hard copy maps, digital mapping applications, reports or charts is permitted under the terms of this agreement.

Disclaimer

All data provided by PAgis or a PAgis member agency is compiled from various sources for the sole use and benefit of PAgis and the public agencies it serves. Any use of the data by anyone other than PAgis is at the sole risk of the user; and by acceptance of this data, the user does hereby hold PAgis harmless and without liability from any claims, costs, or damages of any nature against PAgis, including cost of defense arising from improper use of the data, or use by another party. Acceptance or use of PAgis data is done without any expressed or implied warranties.

Provider:	User:
Organization:	Organization:
Date:	Date: